New Jersey State Volunteer Firemen's Association

1 Roosevelt Drive, unit 430, Edison, NJ 08837

Website <u>www.njsvfa.org</u>

Charles Siedenburg, President 121 Oak Manor Parkway, So. Plainfield, NJ 07080 Phone (908) 757-7370

Brian P. Foley, Secretary 245 Clarksville Road, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550 Phone (609) 902-7370 Eugene A. Enfield, Sr. ,Ex Director/ Treasurer 1 Roosevelt Drive, Unit 430, Edison, NJ 08837 Phone (732) 244-6095 Cell (732) 814-1577

Richard Dries, 2nd Vice-President 212 Kentucky Trail , Browns Mills, NJ 08015 Phone (609) 893-8797

George H. Heflich, Sr., 1st NJ Director of the National Volunteer Fire Council, Cell (201) 983-3517 Home (201) 863-3665 Brian P. Foley, 2nd NJ Director of the National Volunteer Fire Council, Phone (609) 902-7370 NJ Div. Fire Safety Commissioner, Charles Siedenburg (9080 757-7370

The next quarterly meeting of the New Jersey State Vol. Firemen's Association will convene on October 04, 2020 at 10:30 am at South Plainfield, 123 Maple Ave., South Plainfield, NJ 07080 Minutes of the June 28, 2020 Meeting

No meeting because of Covid-19